

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016-0528 Version: 1								
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Passed						
File created:	12/12/2016	In control:	Law and Justice Committee						
On agenda:		Final action:	1/23/2017						
Enactment date	: 2/1/2017	Enactment #:	18445						
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and between King County and Washington State Council of County and City Employees, Council 2, Local 21DC (District Court - Wages) representing employees in the King County district court; and establishing the effective date of said agreement.								
Sponsors:	Joe McDermott								
Indexes:	Collective Bargaining, District Court								
Code sections:									
	Council of County and City En Wages, 5. 2016-0528 checklis policies.docx, 7. 2016-0528 fis 0528_SR_CBA_WSCCCE_L2	nployees, AFSCM t.docx, 6. 2016-09 cal note.docx, 8. 21DC_District_Co		urt Employees on ted labor . 2016-					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result					
1/23/2017	1 Metropolitan King Count	-	aring Held						
1/23/2017	1 Metropolitan King Count	y Council Pas	ssed	Pass					
1/10/2017	1 Law and Justice Commit	tee Re	commended Do Pass Consent	Pass					
12/12/2016	1 Metropolitan King Count	y Council Intr	oduced and Referred						
	AN ORDINANCE approving	and adopting th	e collective bargaining agreemer	nt					
negotiated by and between King County and Washington State Council of County and City Employees, Council 2, Local 21DC (District Court - Wages) representing employees in the King County district court; and establishing the									
						effective date of said agreeme	nt.		
					BE IT C				
	ORDAINED BY THE COUN	CIL OF KING C	COUNTY:						
SECTIO			COUNTY: gotiated by and between King C	ounty and					

Washington State Council of County and City Employees, Council 2, Local 21DC (District Court - Wages)

representing employees in the King County district court, which is Attachment A to this ordinance, is hereby

approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective from January 1, 2015, through and including December 31, 2016.